• Continue to explore acquisition opportunities at the

appropriate time

• Acquisition opportunities to be focused on businesses

which expand the footprint and capabilities of M8S

12
M8 SUSTAINABLE | INVESTOR PRESENTATION

Equity Raising

Offer structure & size

M8S is seeking to raise ~$4.7m by way of an underwritten 1:1 renounceable rights issue (Entitlement Offer) at an issue price of

$0.02 per share  pursuant to a prospectus issued by the Company in accordance with section 713 of the Corporations Act (Prospectus).

M8 Holding Limited (formerly SBANG Sustainable Energies Limited) has committed to subscribe for its full-entitlement under the

Renounceable Rights Issue

Ranking Pari passu with existing fully paid ordinary shares on issue

Use of proceeds To fund the progressive ramp up of steel activities at Maddington, complete construction of Gingin and supplement working capital.

Lead Manager & Underwriter Canaccord Genuity (Australia) Limited to act as Lead Manager and Underwriter to the Rights Issue

13
M8 SUSTAINABLE | INVESTOR PRESENTATION

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet
Reviewed Actual Rights Issue Cash Effect Pro-forma

31-Dec-20
30-Apr-21

(not audited)
30-Apr-21

Assets

Current Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents 1,254,238 4,018,499 4,384,091 8,402,590

Trade and other receivables 717,344 1,794,843 1,794,843

Prepayments 415,081 564,981 564,981

Inventory 0 105,533 105,533

Total Current Assets 2,386,663 6,483,856 4,384,091 10,867,947

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 16,481,033 17,839,754 17,839,754

Right-of-use Asset 2,745,600 3,282,545 3,282,545

Other noncurrent assets 406,500 3,906,500 3,906,500

Total Non-Current Assets 19,633,133 25,028,799 0 25,028,799

Total Assets 22,019,796 31,512,655 4,384,091 35,896,746

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other Creditors 929,806 786,240 786,240

Borrowings 389,971 10,839,019 10,839,019

Lease liabilities 540,702 518,601 518,601

Provisions 102,563 104,088 104,088

Total Current Liabilities 1,963,042 12,247,948 0 12,247,948

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 685,617 678,285 678,285

Lease liabilities 7,687,124 8,393,093 8,393,093

Total Non-Current Liabilities 8,372,741 9,071,378 0 9,071,378

Total Liabilities 10,335,783 21,319,326 0 21,319,326

Net Assets 11,684,013 10,193,329 4,384,091 14,577,420

Shareholders' Equity

Issued Capital 41,991,364 41,991,364 5,144,596 47,135,960

Share based payment reserve 1,761,072 1,802,456 1,802,456

Accumulated Losses (32,068,423) (22,803,652) (22,803,652)

Current Net Income / (Loss) (10,796,839) (760,505) (11,557,343)

Total Shareholders' Equity 11,684,013 10,193,329 4,384,091 14,577,420

14
M8 SUSTAINABLE | INVESTOR PRESENTATION

Investment Proposition
• M8 has had a pivot of its business strategy to ensure that

its assets are developed to the benefit of shareholders

which requires it to raise equity

• The equity being raised will be used to construct Gingin

and to continue progressing Maddington towards a cash

positive sustainable operating position across 2021 i.e.

EBITDA positive prior to becoming group EBT positive

• Once Gingin is completed, M8S will seek to refinance its

existing debt, with a new debt facility and/or equity. The

objective is to have a clean balance sheet capable of